Status: Point in time view as at 01/04/1996.

Changes to legislation: Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975, SCHEDULE 9 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 11 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

# SCHEDULES

# F1SCHEDULE 9

Section 461.

## AMENDMENT OF OTHER ENACTMENTS

### **Textual Amendments**

Act repealed (S.) (1.4.1996) by Criminal Procedure (Consequential Provisions) (Scotland) Act 1995 (c. 40), s. 6(1), Sch. 5 (with ss. 4, 6(2), Sch. 3 paras. 3, 16, Sch. 6)

	The Jurors (Scotland) Act 1825 (1825 c. 22)
	<sup>FI</sup> The Criminal Law (Scotland) Act 1830 (1830 c. 37)
F1 The	e Children and Young Persons (Scotland) Act 1937 (1937 c
	The Law Officers Act 1944 (1944 c. 25.)
	The Criminal Justice (Scotland) Act 1949 (1949 c. 94.)

### Status: Point in time view as at 01/04/1996.

Changes to legislation: Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975, SCHEDULE 9 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 11 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

$I^{F}$	The Criminal Justice Act 1961 (1961 c. 39.)
In section 3 paragraph—	32(2), after paragraph (h) there shall be inserted the following
	"(i) sections 214 and 423 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975."]
The C	Criminal Justice (Scotland) Act 1963 (1963 c. 39)
Th	e Social Work (Scotland) Act 1968 (1968 c. 49)
<b>I</b> <sup>F1</sup> The	Children and Young Persons Act 1969 (1969 c. 54)
In Schedule 5, in paragraph 53, for the words "The said sections 39 and 49" ther shall be substituted the words "Sections 39 and 49 of the principal Act", and for th words "sections 46 and 54" wherever those words occur there shall be substitute the words "section 46".	
section" there	5, in paragraph 78, for the words from "section 58A" to the words "that e shall be substituted the words "section 413 of the Criminal Procedure ct 1975 and is not released under section 58A(3) of the said Act of

### Status: Point in time view as at 01/04/1996.

Changes to legislation: Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975, SCHEDULE 9 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 11 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

# **f**<sup>F1</sup>The Immigration Act 1971 (1971 c. 77)

In section 6(2), for the words "section 26 of the Criminal Justice (Scotland) Act 1949" there shall be substituted the words "section 179 or 380 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975".]

## f<sup>F1</sup>The Criminal Justice Act 1972 (1972 c. 71)

- In section 24, for subsection (4) there shall be substituted the following subsection—
  - "(4) References in this section to facilitating the commission of an offence include references to the taking of any steps after it has been committed for the purpose of disposing of any property to which it relates or of avoiding apprehension or detection."
- In section 51(2), for the words "section 39(1) of the Criminal Justice (Scotland) Act 1963" there shall be substituted the words "sections 17(1) and 325(1) of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975".]

## [ The Powers of Criminal Courts Act 1973 (1973 c. 62)

- In section 10—
  - (a) in subsection (3)(a), for the words from "subsection (2)" to "Act 1949" there shall be substituted the words "section 184(2) or 385(2) of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975", and after the words "Act and" there shall be inserted the words "section 184 or 385";
  - (b) in subsection (3)(b), for the words "section 3" there shall be substituted the words "section 184 or 385", and for the words "virtue of section 3" there shall be substituted the words "virtue of section 184 or 385";
  - (c) in subsection (4), for the words from "Criminal" to "and 6" there shall be substituted the words "Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975, except sections 186(2)(b), 187, 387(2)(b) and 388", and for the words "section 2" there shall be substituted the words "section 183 or 384";
  - (d) in subsections (5) and (6), for the words from "Criminal" to "1949" there shall be substituted the words "Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975"; and
  - (e) in subsection (8), for the words from "section 7" to "1949" there shall be substituted the words "section 188 or 389 of the Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975", and for the words "section 2" there shall be substituted the words "sections 183 or 384".]

	<sup>FI</sup> The Health and Safety at Work etc. Act 1974 (1974 c. 37
51	

### **Status:**

Point in time view as at 01/04/1996.

## **Changes to legislation:**

Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975, SCHEDULE 9 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 11 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.